

Misc. Execution 168 of 2023

Order dated 07/05/2024

Record is fixed today for payment of Rs.21,480/-.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Petitioner is absent and one petition has been filed for adjournment on behalf of the petitioner by her Ld. Advocate which is considered and allowed.

OP files hazira and also files the copies of bank statements from 7<sup>th</sup> August 2022 to February 2024. Let the same be kept with the record.

Payment has been made today by the OP of Rs.22,000/- and handed over the same to the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a money receipt of Rs.22,000/-. Let the same be kept with the record.

It appears from the case record that the OP shows the payment from August 2022 to January 2023 and also of March, 2023 i.e. total Rs.1,05,000/- through bank transfer and today also paid Rs.22,000/-.

Considering the same, the petitioner is directed to file statement of account on the date fixed.

Fix 07/06/2024 for filing statement of accounts by the petitioner and payment.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

Sarmistha Bose (JO Code WB01187)  
Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah